

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6258

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 August 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Disciplinary processes/ Fitness to practise referrals.

You asked:

- 1. Have you conducted or started any disciplinary processes or made any fitness to practise referrals relating to staff expressing concerns or refusing to treat patients without correct personal protective equipment during the Covid pandemic?*
- 2. If the answer to 1) is yes, how many referrals have been made?*
- 3. If possible can you provide the job role of the staff members referred?*

Trust response:

1. No
2. Not applicable
3. Not applicable